OP \$240.00 8549662

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM326693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		12/17/2014	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAIC, LLC
Street Address:	2000 Avenue of The Stars
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	Creative Artists Agency, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company
Street Address:	2000 Avenue of the Stars
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85496625	TRAINING TABLE	
Serial Number:	85166478	TRAINING TABLE	
Registration Number:	2918673	TRENDCENTRAL	
Registration Number:	2134509	YOUTH INTELLIGENCE	
Serial Number:	85171150	TRASH PLANET	
Serial Number:	85171146	TRASH PLANET	
Serial Number:	85430205	UNIVERSAL LANGUAGE	
Serial Number:	85241616	UNIVERSAL LANGUAGE	
Serial Number:	77838613	THE CASSANDRA COMPANY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com TRADEMARK

900310501 REEL: 005422 FRAME: 0627

Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant Address Line 1: 80 Pine St Address Line 2: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine Carrera SIGNATURE: /Michael Barys TR/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/19/2014 **Total Attachments: 5** source=30 - CAA -BoA Trademark Release Execution Version#page1.tif source=30 - CAA -BoA Trademark Release Execution Version#page2.tif

source=30 - CAA -BoA Trademark Release Execution Version#page1.tif source=30 - CAA -BoA Trademark Release Execution Version#page2.tif source=30 - CAA -BoA Trademark Release Execution Version#page3.tif source=30 - CAA -BoA Trademark Release Execution Version#page4.tif source=30 - CAA -BoA Trademark Release Execution Version#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of December 17, 2014, is made by Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") under (i) that certain Amended and Restated Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of December 19, 2013 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented prior to the date hereof, the "Existing Credit Agreement"), (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2010 (Reel No. 004287/Frame No. 0712) as supplemented by Supplement No. 1 To Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 24, 2013 (Reel No.005055/Frame No. 0327), and by Supplement No. 2 To Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 19, 2013 (Reel No.005179/Frame No. 0788) and (iii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 17, 2012 (Reel No. 004790/Frame No. 0779) (clauses (ii) and (iii) collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreements").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Creative Artists Agency, LLC ("CAA"), CAIC, LLC (together with CAA, the "Grantors"), and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent are parties to one or more of the Trademark Security Agreements.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements, each Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, as collateral security for satisfactory performance and payment of the Obligations. Unless otherwise defined here, capitalized terms have the meaning given to them in the Trademark Security Agreements.

WHEREAS, each Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent terminate and release its security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to its Trademark Collateral and associated goodwill, including those trademarks set forth in Schedule I.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse its security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth in Schedule I, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademark Collateral are hereby discharged, terminated and released and hereby transfers and assigns to each respective Grantor any and all right, title and interest that the Administrative Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreements.

The Administrative Agent agrees to provide the Grantors with any information and additional authorization reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: _____/_/
Name: Tiffany Shin

Title: Assistant Vice President

LA\3931123.2

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

TRADEMARKS

GRANTOR: CAIC, LLC

DATE FILED	TRADEMARK	APP. NUMBER	REG. NUMBER
12/15/2011	TRAINING TABLE	85/496625	
11/1/2010	TRAINING TABLE	85/166478	
	TRENDCENTRAL	76/570623	2918673
	YOUTH INTELLIGENCE	75/258619	2134509
11/8/2010	TRASH PLANET	85/171150	
11/8/2010	TRASH PLANET (AND DESIGN)	85/171146	
9/23/2011	UNIVERSAL LANGUAGE	85/430205	
9/23/2011	UNIVERSAL LANGUAGE	85/241616	

GRANTOR: Creative Artists Agency, LLC

DATE FILED	TRADEMARK	APP. NUMBER	REG. NUMBER
3/30/2010	THE CASSANDRA	77/838613	
	COMPANY		

LA\3931123.2

RECORDED: 12/19/2014